

MCA DJ No. 31/18

Ramvir Yadav vs Poonam Yadav

04.06.2020

Today the matter is taken up in pursuance of order no. 14175-14221/F.2(9)/Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 15.04.2020 and order no. 19863-19912/F.2(9)/Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 30.05.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Anirudh Garg, counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

On being telephonically contacted, counsel for the appellant requests for adjournment. Hence, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 09.09.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04.06.2020