

**MCA DJ No. 31/18**

**Ramvir Yadav vs Smt Poonam Yadav**

07.12.2020

**Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: None for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

None appeared for the parties despite calls. In the given circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 24.03.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/07.12.2020