

MCA DJ 31/18

RAMVIR YADAV Vs. SMT. POONAM YADAV

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Vikas Yadav, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Kapil Kumar Dagar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel as main counsel is not available today.

Not opposed. Allowed.

Both the parties are directed to file brief synopsis in 2-3 pages on or before NDOH.

Put up for final arguments on 06.02.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.11.2022