

MCA DJ 31/18
RAMVIR YADAV Vs. SMT. POONAM YADAV

26.04.2023

Present: Sh Akshit Gupta, ld. proxy counsel for appellant.
Sh Naveen Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for respondent.

Heard. Perused.

Brief synopsis not filed by appellant till date.

Joint adjournment sought by proxy counsel.

Allowed.

Put up on **09.08.2023**.

Brief synopsis in 2-3 pages be filed on or before the
NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.04.2023