

23.04.24

Present: Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Chaurasiya, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that he has not received the copy of plaint along with documents.

Heard.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of plaint and documents to Ld. Counsel for the defendant today itself.

Put up the case for filing written statement with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, for 14.08.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.04.24.