

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shivam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Defendant is already exparte.

1. PW1 is further examined and discharged. Vide separate statement of the plaintiff, exparte PE stands closed.
2. Put up for exparte final arguments on **03.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-04.04.2026