

29 MCA DJ 31/18 RAMVIR YADAV Vs. SMT. POONAM
YADAV

04.08.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for
appellant. (through VC).

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant on the ground that main counsel is not well to address arguments. As a matter of last opportunity, matter is adjourned to **14.09.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.08.2026